



**WITNESS RECALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 04-07-2018**

**CROSS EXAMINATION FOR CLAIMANT NO. 3:** Sri. RN Adv., Ld. Counsel for the claimant No. 3 and claimant No.3 called out absent, hence, cross examination on behalf of claimant No. 3 taken as Nil.

**CROSS EXAMINATION FOR RESPONDENT:** At request of RR Adv., for PVC Adv., deferred.

(Typed as per my dictation in the Open Court)  
R.O.I & A.C.

(I. F. BIDARI)  
II ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE  
AND SPL. JUDGE, BANGALORE CITY.

**WITNESS RECALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 10-08-2018**

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY SRI. R.R. ADVOCATE ON BEHALF OF SRI. P.V.C. FOR RESPONDENT:**

Pramod House Building Co-operative Society, Bengaluru, has availed loan from the claimant No. 7-BD&BRDCC Bank to purchase the acquired land bearing Sy. No. 51 of Pantarapalya Village. It is true that thereafter

the claimant No. 7 granting loan to purchase land in Sy. No. 51 of Pantarapalya Village, the said land in Sy. No. 51 of Pantarapalya Village is being purchased in the name of claimant No. 3-L. Lingaiah. The claimant No. 7 has taken a civil action against the claimant No. 3-L. Lingaiah with regard to purchasing acquired land Sy. No. 51 of Pantarapalya Village in his name. The claimant No. 7 has not initiated criminal action against the claimant No. 3-L. Lingaiah. I do not know that claimant No. 3-Lingaiah has filed Writ Petition against the order dated 30-10-2015 in Appeal No. 573/2012 passed by the KAT, Bengaluru, and same is pending adjudication in Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru. It is false that claimant No. 7 without proper verification of the documents did grant loan to purchase acquired land in Sy. No. 51 of Pantarapalya Village.

**RE-EXAMINATION: NIL**

*(Typed as per my dictation in the Open Court)*

R.O.I & A.C.

**(I. F. BIDARI)**

II ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE  
AND SPL. JUDGE, BANGALORE CITY.