

Witness present and duly sworn on 13/07/2023.

Examination-in-chief by advocate for claimant.

I have filed affidavit as my examination -in-chief . I know the contents of the affidavit. It is prepared at my instructions. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit bears my signatures.

I am producing following documents.

| | |
|-----------|------------------------------|
| Ex. P. 15 | Aadhar card. |
| Ex. P. 16 | Order in W.P. No.23068/2015. |
| Ex. P. 17 | Order in JRB/MD/07/2009-10. |

Claimant advocate prays time. Hence further chief examination of P.W.1 deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in open court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Sheila B.M.)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.