

Witness present and duly sworn on 09/01/2025.

Cross Examination by advocate for Claimant No.8 .

It is false to suggest that acquired land in survey no. 51 measuring 2 acres 24 guntas of land which is subject matter of this case belongs to claimant no. 8 / Society. It is false to suggest that claimant no. 8 is entitle for the compensation deposited in this case. It is false to suggest that I am not entitle for any compensation in this case. It is false to suggest that though I do not have any right over the acquired property, I have false claim statement.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in open court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Padma Prasad)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.